
 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 )  

In re: ) Chapter 11 

 )  

MARELLI AUTOMOTIVE LIGHTING USA LLC,  )   Case No. 25-11034 (CTG) 

et al.,1 )  

   Debtors. ) (Jointly Administered) 

 )  

 

NOTICE OF FILING OF SECOND AMENDED LIST OF 

ORDINARY COURSE PROFESSIONALS 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, on August 6, 2025, the Court entered the Order 

(I) Authorizing the Debtors to Retain and Compensate Professionals Utilized in the Ordinary 

Course of Business and (II) Granting Related Relief [Docket No. 487] (the “OCP Order”).  

Pursuant to the OCP Order, the Debtors are authorized to retain and compensate professionals 

utilized in the ordinary course of the Debtors’ businesses (each an ordinary course professional, 

or “OCP” and collectively the “OCPs”).  The OCPs that the Debtors are authorized to retain are 

listed on Schedule 1, Schedule 2, and Schedule 3 to the OCP Order (the “Original OCP List”). 

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, pursuant to paragraphs 2(g) and 3 of the 

OCP Order, the Debtors have the right to amend the Original OCP List as necessary, to add or 

remove OCPs from time to time during these chapter 11 cases. 

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that on September 26, 2025, the Debtors filed 

the Notice of Filing of Amended List of Ordinary Course Professionals [Docket No. 953] 

(the “Notice of Amended OCP List”) and attached an amended OCP list as Exhibit A thereto 

(the “First Amended OCP List”). 

 
1 A complete list of each of the Debtors in these chapter 11 cases may be obtained on the website of the Debtors’ 

claims and noticing agent at https://www.veritaglobal.net/Marelli.  The location of Marelli Automotive Lighting 

USA LLC’s principal place of business and the Debtors’ service address in these chapter 11 cases is 26555 

Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48033.  
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PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the Debtors hereby file an amended OCP 

list (the “Second Amended OCP List”), attached hereto as Exhibit A.  A blackline of the Second 

Amended OCP List against the First Amended OCP List is attached hereto as Exhibit B. 
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Dated: December 2, 2025 

Wilmington, Delaware 

/s/ Laura Davis Jones 

PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL & JONES LLP KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 

Laura Davis Jones (DE Bar No. 2436) KIRKLAND & ELLIS INTERNATIONAL LLP 

Timothy P. Cairns (DE Bar No. 4228) Joshua A. Sussberg, P.C. (admitted pro hac vice) 

Edward A. Corma (DE Bar No. 6718) Nicholas M. Adzima (admitted pro hac vice) 

919 North Market Street, 17th Floor Evan Swager (admitted pro hac vice) 

P.O. Box 8705 601 Lexington Avenue 

Wilmington, Delaware 19899 (Courier 19801) New York, New York 10022 

Telephone: (302) 652-4100 Telephone: (212) 446-4800 

Facsimile: (302) 652-4400 Facsimile: (212) 446-4900

Email: ljones@pszjlaw.com Email: joshua.sussberg@kirkland.com 

tcairns@pszjlaw.com nicholas.adzima@kirkland.com 

ecorma@pszjlaw.com evan.swager@kirkland.com 

-and-

Ross M. Kwasteniet, P.C. (admitted pro hac vice) 

Spencer A. Winters, P.C. (admitted pro hac vice) 

333 West Wolf Point Plaza 

Chicago, Illinois 60654 

Telephone:   (312) 862-2000 

Facsimile: (312) 862-2200

Email: ross.kwasteniet@kirkland.com 

spencer.winters@kirkland.com 

Co-Counsel for the Debtors Co-Counsel for the Debtors 

and Debtors in Possession and Debtors in Possession 
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Schedule 1 

Tier 1 OCP List 

NAME ADDRESS SERVICE 

AARPI CASTALDI 

PARTNERS 

73 BOULEVARD HAUSSMANN, 

PARIS, 75008, FRANCE 
LEGAL 

BAKER & MCKENZIE 

ABOGADOS 

P TRIUNFO DE LA REPUBLICA 

3304, CD JUAREZ, 32330, MEXICO 
LEGAL 

BURGES SALMON 
ONE GLASS WHARF, BRISTOL, 

BS2 0ZX, UNITED KINGDOM 

LEGAL 

GALICIA ABOGADOS, 

S.C.

BLVD. MANUEL ÁVILA CAMACHO 

NO. 24 – 7TH FLOOR, MEXICO CITY, 

11000, MEXICO 

LEGAL 

GLEISS LUTZ 
LAUTENSCHLAGERSTRASSE 21, 

STUTTGART, 70173, GERMANY 
LEGAL 

HOWARD & HOWARD 

ATTORNEYS PLLC 

450 W FOURTH STREET, ROYAL 

OAK, 48067, UNITED STATES 
LEGAL 

JONES DAY 
VIA TURATI 16-18, MILAN 20121 

ITALY 
LEGAL 

NISHIMURA & ASAHI 

OTEMON TOWER, 1-1-2 OTEMACHI, 

CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO, 100-8124, 

JAPAN 

LEGAL 

PINHEIRO NETO 

RUA HUNGRIA, 1100, JARDIM 

EUROPA, SAO PAULO, 01455-906, 

BRAZIL 

LEGAL 

Case 25-11034-CTG    Doc 1315-1    Filed 12/02/25    Page 2 of 10



 

 

Schedule 2 

Tier 2 OCP List 

NAME ADDRESS SERVICE 

ADVOCACIA JOSÉ 

EDUARDO DUARTE 

RUA DOS FRANCESES 30, SAO 

PAULO, 01329-010, BRAZIL 
LEGAL 

BDO LLP 
55 BAKER STREET LONDON, 

ENGLAND, W1U 7EU 
LEGAL 

BOMCHIL 
AV. CORRIENTES 420, PISO 3, 

BUENOS AIRES, ARGENTINA 
LEGAL 

BUFETE ESCURA S.L.P. 

C/ COMPTE D'URGELL, 240 7O B 

08036 BARCELONA SPAIN, 

BARCELONA, 08036, SPAIN 

LEGAL 

CLARK HILL PLC 

500 WOODWARD AVENUE 

DETROIT, MI 48226,  

UNITED STATES 

LEGAL 

DREISS 

PATENTANWAELTE 

FRIEDRICHSTRASSE 6, 

STUTTGART, 70174, GERMANY 
LEGAL 

GIDE LOYRETTE NOUEL 

LLP  

125 OLD BROAD STREET, LONDON 

EC2N 1AR, UNITED KINGDOM 
LEGAL 

GÓMEZ-ACEBO & 

POMBO  

PASEO DE LA CASTELLANA, 216, 

TORRE REALIA, MADRID, 28046, 

SPAIN 

LEGAL 

JACOBACCI & CORALIS 

HARLE SAS 

32 RUE DE LÂ€™ARCADE, PARIS, 

75008, FRANCE 
LEGAL 

JACOBACCI & PARTNERS 

SPA 

CORSO EMILIA 8, TORINO, 10152, 

ITALY 
LEGAL 

KHAITAN & CO  

MAX TOWERS, 7TH & 8TH FLOORS, 

SECTOR 16B, NOIDA, UTTAR 

PRADESH,  

INDIA 

LEGAL 

KING & WOOD 

MALLESONS 

17TH FLOOR, ONE ICC, SHANGHAI 

ICC 999 HUAI HAI ROAD (M), 

SHANGHAI 200031, P.R. CHINA 

LEGAL 

MASON HAYES & 

CURRAN LLP 

SOUTH BANK HOUSE, BARROW 

STREET, DUBLIN, D024 TR29, 

IRELAND 

LEGAL 

ROLIM, VIOTTI, 

GOULART, CARDOS 

R PARAIBA 550, 17Âº ANDAR, BELO 

HORIZONTE, 30140-130, BRAZIL 
LEGAL 

SCHÖNHERR 

JINDŘIŠSKÁ 937/16, PRAGUE, 

CZECH REPUBLIC, POSTAL CODE 

11000, ID NO. 06518974 

LEGAL 
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NAME ADDRESS SERVICE 

SSW GROUP 
RONDO ONZ 1, 27TH FLOOR, 00-124 

WARSAW, POLAND 
LEGAL 

STUDIO TORTA S.P.A. 
VIA VIOTTI 9, TORINO, 10121, 

ITALY 
LEGAL 

TMI ASSOCIATES 

23RD FLOOR, ROPPONGI HILLS 

MORI TOWER, 6‑10‑1 ROPPONGI, 

MINATO-KU, TOKYO, 106-6123, 

JAPAN 

LEGAL 

VILLAFRANCA & 

DUEÑAS SERVICIOS 

LEGALES S.C. 

JUAN ANTONIO DE LA FUENTE 

484, ZONA CENTRO, SALTILLO, 

COAHUILA, MÉXICO 

LEGAL 

WACHTELL, LIPTON, 

ROSEN & KATZ 

51 WEST 52ND STREET, NEW 

YORK, NY, 10019, UNITED STATES 
LEGAL 
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Schedule 3 

Tier 3 OCP List 

NAME ADDRESS SERVICE 

AARPI FAIRWAY 
25 RUE MURILLO, PARIS, 75008, 

FRANCE 
LEGAL 

ADVOKATSKA 

KANCELARIA VASIL 

KUPECKEHO 320/33, KOSICE, 040 

01, SLOVAK REPUBLIC 
LEGAL 

ALLBRIGHT LAW OFFICES 

9,11,12/F SHANGHAI TOWER 

NO.501, YINCHENG MIDDLE ROAD, 

PUDONG NEW AREA, SHANGHAI 

200120 P.R.CHINA 

LEGAL 

AMENDOLITO & ASSOCIATI 
V.LE BORSELLINO E FALCONE 

23/B, BARI, 70125, ITALY 
LEGAL 

ANHUI LINGXING LAW 

FIRM 

1005 BUILDING 13 717 SOUTH 

ZHONGSHA, WUHU, 241000, CHINA 
LEGAL 

ARIBONI FABBRI SCHMIDT 

ADV ASS 

RUA GUARARAPES 1909, SAO 

PAULO, 04561-004, BRAZIL 
LEGAL 

ASAFO & CO. 
5 ABOU ZAID EDDABOUSSI ST., 

CASABLANCA, MOROCCO 
LEGAL 

ASSOCIAZIONE 

PROFESSIONALE AVV.TI 

DIRUTIGLIANO, ROPOLO, 

BONAMICO 

VIA L. MERCANTINI 5, TORINO, 

10121, ITALY 
LEGAL 

ATSUMI & SAKAI 

FUKOKU SEIMEI BLDG. 

(RECEPTION: 16F, CHIYODA-KU, 

100-0011, JAPAN 

LEGAL 

AVV. MASSIMO MILITERNI 
VIA GESÙ¹ 7, MILANO, 20121, 

ITALY 
LEGAL 

AYRES RIBEIRO  

RIO DE JANEIRO, ST, 2.735, 8° 

FLOOR, BELO HORIZONTE, MINAS 

GERAIS, BRAZIL, 30.160-048 

LEGAL 

B&P AVVOCATI  
PALAZZO PINDEMONTE VIA LEONI 

4, VERONA, 37121, ITALY 
LEGAL 

BÄR AND KARRER AG 
BRANDSCHENKESTRASSE 90, 8002 

ZÜRICH, SWITZERLAND 
LEGAL 

BAILLY POMMERY CAURO 
8 PLACE DE LA BOURSE, PARIS, 

75002, FRANCE 
LEGAL 

BASS BERRY SIMS 
21 PLATFORM WAY SOUTH, SUITE 

3500, NASHVILLE, TN 37203 
LEGAL 

Case 25-11034-CTG    Doc 1315-1    Filed 12/02/25    Page 5 of 10



 

 

2 

 

NAME ADDRESS SERVICE 

BENESSIA-CAVALLI-

FUBINI-JORIO-MACCAGNO 

E ASSOCIATI LAW FIRM 

VIA CAMPANA 36, TORINO, 10125, 

ITALY 
LEGAL 

BENNANI AND ASSOCIES 

LLP 

TOUR OCEANES 3, IMM N. 6, 

CASABLANCA, 20030, MOROCCO 
LEGAL 

BOTELHO SPAGNOL ADVS 

ASSOC 

1190 INCONFIDENTES STREET, 

BELO HORIZONTE, MINAS GERAIS 

30140-130, BRAZIL 

LEGAL 

BOWMAN 
11 ALICE LANE, JOHANNESBURG, 

GAUTENG, 2146 
LEGAL 

BRADLEY ARANT BOULT 

CUMMINGS 

1221 BROADWAY, SUITE 2400, 

NASHVILLE, TN, 37203, UNITED 

STATES 

LEGAL 

BRP RENAUD & PARTNER 

MBB 

KOENIGSTRASSE 28, STUTTGART, 

70173, GERMANY 
LEGAL 

BUZZI, NOTARO & 

ANTONIELLI D'O 

C.SO VITTORIO EMANUELE II 6, 

TORINO, 10123, ITALY 
LEGAL 

CERRAHOĞLU AVUKATLIK 

ORTAKLIĞI 

HARDAL SOK. NO 6 LEVENT 

BESIKTAS, 34330, ISTANBUL, 

TURKIYE , 

LEGAL 

CHANCE BRIDGE / BEIJING 

ZHUOWEI (SHANGHAI) LAW 

FIRM 

ROOM 2411, CITIGROUP TOWER, 33 

HUAYUANSHIQIAO ROAD, 

PUDONG NEW DISTRICT, 

SHANGHAI CHINA 

LEGAL 

CHINA PATENT AGENT 

(H.K.) LTD. 

22/F GREAT EAGLE CENTRE 23 

HARBOUR, WAN CHAI, HONG 

KONG, 999077, CHINA 

LEGAL 

DAIICHI-CHUO LAW OFFICE 

4F TOKYO KOTSU KAIKAN 2- 

10-1 YURAKUCHO, CHIYODA-KU, 

TOKYO, 100-0006, JAPAN 

LEGAL 

DENTONS EUROPE-ZIZZI SI 

ASOCIATTI SPARL 

84-98 CALEA GRIVITEI, THE MARK, 

7TH FLOOR, SECTOR 1, 

BUCHAREST, 10735, ROMANIA 

LEGAL 

DENTONS LÓPEZ VELARDE, 

S.C. 

GUILLERMO GONZALEZ 

CAMARENA NO. 1600, PISO 6-B, 

OFFICE B, COL. SANTA FE, MEXICO 

CITY, CP 01210, MEXICO 

LEGAL 

DENTONS UK AND MIDDLE 

EAST LLP 

ONE FLEET PLACE, LONDON, 

EC4M 7WS, UNITED KINGDOM 
LEGAL 

DUMEAU ANNE LAURE 
13 RUE JOUVENCEL, VERSAILLES, 

78000, FRANCE 
LEGAL 
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NAME ADDRESS SERVICE 

ELEXI STUDIO LEGALE 
CORSO GALILEO FERRARIS 71, 

TORINO, PIEMONTE, 10128, ITALY 
LEGAL 

EVA MORCILLO 

VILLANUEVA 

C. PAU CLARIS NO. 106, 

BARCELONA, 08009, SPAIN 
LEGAL 

EVERSHEDS-SUTHERLAND 

ONE WOOD STREET, LONDON, 

ENGLAND, EC2V 7WS, UNITED 

KINGDOM 

LEGAL 

FASKEN 

333 BAY STREET, SUITE 2400, 

TORONTO, ONTARIO, M5H 2T6, 

CANADA 

LEGAL 

FAYCAL ELKHATIB ET 

ASSOCIES (S 

AV MED 6 COM. IRIS PLACE A1 N 

47, TANGER, 90000, MOROCCO 
LEGAL 

FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 

3000 K STREET, N.W. SUITE 600, 

WASHINGTON, DC, 20007-5143, 

UNITED STATES 

LEGAL 

FROST BROWN TODD LLC 

400 W MARKET STREET 32ND 

FLOOR, LOUISVILLE, KY, 40202, 

UNITED STATES 

LEGAL 

GARÉ IP 

R. BORGES LAGOA, 1070 - VILA 

CLEMENTINO, SÃO PAULO - SP, 

04038-002, BRAZIL 

LEGAL 

HAVEL, HOLÁSEK & 

PARTNERS, S.R 

NA FLORENCI 2116/15, PRAHA 1, 

110 00, CZECH REPUBLIC 
LEGAL 

KOLCUOĞLU DEMIRKAN 

KOÇAKLI 

MASLAK MAHALLESI, ESKI 

BÜYÜKDERE CADDESI, MASLAK 

LINK PLAZA, NO. 3-5, KAT. 11, 

34398, SARIYER, ÍSTANBUL 

LEGAL 

HENGELER MUELLER 
SQUARE DE MEEUS 40, 1000 

BRUSSELS, BELGIUM  
LEGAL 

HERRMANN 

PATENTANWAELTE 

KOENIGSTRASSE 30, STUTTGART, 

70173, GERMANY 
LEGAL 

HIBIYA SOGO LAW OFFICES  

3-8-1 KASUMIGASEKI, 

CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO, 100-0013, 

JAPAN 

LEGAL 

IURISTICO SRO 
CIMBORKOVA 13, KOŠICE, 040 01, 

SLOVAK REPUBLIC 
LEGAL 

JUDR. TOMÁŠ BANIČ, 

ADVOKÁT S.R 

NITRIANSKA ST. NO. 5, TRNAVA, 

SLOVAK REPUBLIC 
LEGAL 

KERR, RUSSELL AND 

WEBER, PLC ATTORNEYS 

AND COUNSELORS 

500 WOODWARD AVENUE 

SUITE 2500 

DETROIT, MI 48226-3427,  

UNITED STATES 

LEGAL 
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NAME ADDRESS SERVICE 

KIM & CHANG 
31, SAEMUNAN-RO 5-GIL, JONGJO-

GU, SEOUL, 03173, SOUTH KOREA 
LEGAL 

KIMURA JUDICIAL 

SCRIVENER OFFI 

UCHIKANDA, CHIYODA-KU, 1-16-

12, TOKYO, 1010047, JAPAN 
LEGAL 

KIOIZAKA THEMIS PATENT 

CORPORATION 

5TH FLOOR, KIOICHO PARK 

BUILDING, 3-6 KIOICHO, CHIYODA-

KU, TOKYO, 102-0094, JAPAN 

LEGAL 

KOHLER SCHMID MOEBUS 

PATENTANW 

KAISERSTRASSE 85, REUTLINGEN, 

72764, GERMANY 
LEGAL 

LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD 

& SMITH LLP 

1020 HIGHLAND COLONY 

PARKWAY, SUITE 310, 

RIDGELAND, MS 39157, 

UNITED STATES 

LEGAL 

LAWBERRY PIETRZYK I 

PARTNERZY, 

JASNOGÃ“RSKA 9, KRAKÃ“W, 31-

358, POLAND 
LEGAL 

MALVANO MASSIMO 
VIA GERARDO DEI TINTORI, 7, 

MONZA, 20900, ITALY 
LEGAL 

MARTINEZ ESTEBANEZ Y 

ASOCIADOS 

SIERRA DE LAS PALOMAS 220 I, 

BOSQUES DEL PRADO SUR, AGS, 

20127, MEXICO 

LEGAL 

MARVAL & O'FARRELL 
LEANDRO N. ALEM 882, C.A.B.A., 

C1001AAQ, ARGENTINA 
LEGAL 

MATTOS FILHO VEIG O 

MARREY J 

AL JOAQUIM EUGENIO DE LIMA 

447, SAO PAULO, 01403-001, BRAZIL 
LEGAL 

MGR. BLANKA 

BRYCHTOVA 

TRIDA LEGIONARU 1469/11, 

JIHLAVA 58601, CZECH REPULIC 
LEGAL 

MGR. EVA DECROIX 
JIRÃ¡SKOVA 2159/25, JIHLAVA, 586 

01, CZECH REPUBLIC 
LEGAL 

MORAES PITOMBO 

ADVOGADOS 

2277 FARIA LIMA AVENUE, SAO 

PAULO, SP 01452-000, BRAZIL 
LEGAL 

MORI HAMADA & 

MATSUMOTO 

16TH FLOOR⁠, MARUNOUCHI PARK 

BUILDING, 2-6-1 MARUNOUCHI⁠, 

CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO, 100-8222, 

JAPAN 

LEGAL 

MUSAT & ASOCIATII 

43 AVIATORILOR BLVD., DISTRICT 

1, BUCHAREST, BUCUREȘTI, 

011853, ROMANIA 

LEGAL 

NOTARIA SZ, C.B. 
AV. DIAGONAL, 550, PTA.1A 08021, 

BARCELONA, 08021, SPAIN 
LEGAL 

OLDHAM LI & NIE  

SUITE 503, ST. GEORGE'S 

BUILDING, 5F, ICE HOUSE STREET, 

CENTRAL HONG KONG, CHINA 

LEGAL 
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NAME ADDRESS SERVICE 

PACTECH LAW P.C. 
300 SPECTRUM CENTER DRIVE, 

SUITE 400, IRVINE, CA 92618 USA 
LEGAL 

PENDL MAIR 

RECHTSANWÄLTE OG 

ANNAGASSE 10/2/09, WIEN, 1010, 

AUSTRIA 
LEGAL 

PENE VIDARI – TARDIVO – 

GIUNIPERO DI 

CORTERANZO NOTAI 

ASSOCIATI (PTG NOTAI) 

CORSO G. MATTEOTTI N. 47, 

TORINO, 10121, ITALY 
LEGAL 

QUORUM LAW & TAX 

STUDIO LEGALE E 

TRIBUTARIO ASSOCIATO 

VIA DEGLI SCIPIONI, 281, ROME, 

00192, ITALY 
LEGAL 

RA KLAUS DIEPENBRUCK 
BAUERSTRAßE 22, MUNICH, 80796, 

GERMANY 
LEGAL 

RICCI AVVOCATI 

ASSOCIATI 

VIA DEGLI STAMPATORI 21, 

TORINO, 10122, ITALY 
LEGAL 

RODONTINI & ASSOCIATI 

AVVOCATI  

VIA MANZONI N. 40, MILANO, 

20121, ITALY 
LEGAL 

SCHMIDT & PARTNER 

RECHTSANWÄLTE PARTMBB 

TÜBINGER STRAßE 26 

70178 STUTTGART 

GERMANY 

LEGAL 

SITAR & SALOKA 

ADVOKATSKA KANC 

ZVONÁRSKA 8, KOŠICE, 040 10, 

SLOVAK REPUBLIC 
LEGAL 

STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP 
P.O. BOX 603212, CHARLOTTE, NC, 

28260-3212, UNITED STATES 
LEGAL 

STUDIO ASSOCIATO 

SERVIZI PROFESSIONALI 

INTEGRATI - SASPI 

VIA DELLA MOSCOVA, 3, MILAN, 

20121, ITALY 
LEGAL 

STUDIO LEGALE 

JACOBACCI & ASSOCIATI 

CORSO EMILIA 8, TORINO, 10152, 

ITALY 
LEGAL 

SUGIMURA & PARTNERS 

36F, KASUMIGASEKI 3-2-1, 

CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 100-0013, 

JAPAN 

LEGAL 

T. STUDNICKI, K. PŁESZKA, 

Z. ĆWIĄKALSKI, J. GÓRSKI 

S.K. 

UL.JABLONOWSKICH 8, KRAKOW, 

31-114, POLAND 
LEGAL 

TSAR AND TSAI LAW FIRM 
11F., NO. 100 SONGREN RD., XINYI 

DIST., TAIPEI, 110016, TAIWAN 
LEGAL 

VALKO & VOLNÝ, S. R. O. 
PORUBSKEHO 2, BRATISLAVA, 811 

06, SLOVAK REPUBLIC 
LEGAL 
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NAME ADDRESS SERVICE 

VANGUARD LAWYERS 

TOKYO 

SHIN-TOKYO BUILDING 2F-246, 3-3-

1 MARUNOUCHI, CHIYODA-KU, 

TOKYO 100-0005 JAPAN 

LEGAL 

VARDAR LAW FIRM 
ATATÜRK CADDESI NO:152/408, 

IZMIR, 35210, TURKEY 
LEGAL 

VERA ABOGADOS S.C. 
SENECA 148 INTERIOR 1, 0, 0, COL. 

POLANCO, 11560, MEXICO 
LEGAL 

VERITAS LEGAL 

FORBES BUILDING, 1ST FLOOR, 

CHARANJIT RAI MARG, FORT, 

MUMBAI, 400001, INDIA 

LEGAL 

VOLPE & KOENIG 

30 S. 17TH STREET, 18TH FLOOR, 

PHILADELPHIA, 19103, UNITED 

STATES 

LEGAL 

WEERAWONG, CHINNAVAT 

1 PARK SILOM TOWER, 38TH-39TH 

FLOOR, CONVENT ROAD, SILOM, 

BANGRAK, BANGKOK 10500, 

THAILAND 

LEGAL 

WEIL, GOTSHAL, MANGES 

LLP 

767 FIFTH AVENUE, NEW YORK, 

NY 10153 
LEGAL 

WÖRZ PATENTANWÄLTE 

PARTG MBB 

GABLENBERGER HAUPTSTRASSE 

32, STUTTGART, 70186, GERMANY 
LEGAL 
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LEGAL

Schedule 1

Tier 1 OCP List

GLEISS LUTZ

BAKER & MCKENZIE 
ABOGADOS

LAUTENSCHLAGERSTRASSE 21, 
STUTTGART, 70173, GERMANY

SERVICE

LEGAL

P TRIUNFO DE LA REPUBLICA 3304, 
CD JUAREZ, 32330, MEXICO

HOWARD & HOWARD
ATTORNEYS PLLC

LEGAL

450 W FOURTH STREET, ROYAL
OAK, 48067, UNITED STATES

LEGAL

JONES DAY

BURGES SALMON

VIA TURATI 16-18, MILAN 20121
ITALY

AARPI CASTALDI
PARTNERS

LEGAL

ONE GLASS WHARF, BRISTOL,
BS2 0ZX, UNITED KINGDOM

NAME

NISHIMURA & ASAHI

LEGAL

OTEMON TOWER, 1-1-2 OTEMACHI,
CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO, 100-8124,

JAPAN

73 BOULEVARD HAUSSMANN,
PARIS, 75008, FRANCE

LEGAL

PINHEIRO NETO

GALICIA ABOGADOS, S.C. 

RUA HUNGRIA, 1100, JARDIM 
EUROPA, SAO PAULO, 01455-906, 

BRAZIL

LEGAL

LEGAL

BLVD. MANUEL ÁVILA CAMACHO 
NO. 24 – 7TH FLOOR, MEXICO CITY, 

11000, MEXICO

ADDRESS
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LEGAL

55 BAKER STREET LONDON,
ENGLAND, W1U 7EU

NAME

GALICIA ABOGADOS, S.C. 

LEGAL

BLVD. MANUEL ÁVILA CAMACHO 
NO. 24 – 7TH FLOOR, MEXICO CITY, 

11000, MEXICO

RUA DOS FRANCESES 30, SAO
PAULO, 01329-010, BRAZIL

LEGAL

GIDE LOYRETTE NOUEL
LLP

BOMCHIL

125 OLD BROAD STREET, LONDON
EC2N 1AR, UNITED KINGDOM

LEGAL

LEGAL

AV. CORRIENTES 420, PISO 3, 
BUENOS AIRES, ARGENTINA

ADDRESS

GÓMEZ-ACEBO & POMBO

LEGAL

PASEO DE LA CASTELLANA, 216,
TORRE REALIA, MADRID, 28046,

SPAIN
LEGAL

Schedule 2

Tier 2 OCP List

JACOBACCI & CORALIS
HARLE SAS

BUFETE ESCURA S.L.P.

32 RUE DE LÂ€™ARCADE, PARIS,
75008, FRANCE

BAKER & MCKENZIA 
ABOGADOS

LEGAL

C/ COMPTE D'URGELL, 240 7O B
08036 BARCELONA SPAIN,
BARCELONA, 08036, SPAIN

SERVICE

JACOBACCI & PARTNERS
SPA

LEGAL

CORSO EMILIA 8, TORINO, 10152,
ITALY

P TRIUNFO DE LA REPUBLICA 3304, 
CD JUAREZ, 32330, MEXICO

LEGAL

KHAITAN & CO

CLARK HILL PLC

MAX TOWERS, 7TH & 8TH FLOORS,
SECTOR 16B, NOIDA, UTTAR

PRADESH,
INDIA

LEGAL

LEGAL

500 WOODWARD AVENUE
DETROIT, MI 48226, 

UNITED STATES

KING & WOOD
MALLESONS

LEGAL

17TH FLOOR, ONE ICC, SHANGHAI
ICC 999 HUAI HAI ROAD (M),

SHANGHAI 200031, P.R. CHINA
LEGAL

MASON HAYES &
CURRAN LLP

DREISS
PATENTANWAELTE

SOUTH BANK HOUSE, BARROW
STREET, DUBLIN, D024 TR29,

IRELAND

BDO LLP

LEGAL

FRIEDRICHSTRASSE 6,
STUTTGART, 70174, GERMANY

ADVOCACIA JOSÉ
EDUARDO DUARTE
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ADDRESS

LEGAL

STUDIO TORTA S.P.A.
VIA VIOTTI 9, TORINO, 10121,

ITALY
LEGAL

SERVICE

SCHÖNHERR

TMI ASSOCIATES

23RD FLOOR, ROPPONGI HILLS
MORI TOWER, 6‑10‑1 ROPPONGI,
MINATO-KU, TOKYO, 106-6123,

JAPAN

JINDŘIŠSKÁ 937/16, PRAGUE,
CZECH REPUBLIC, POSTAL CODE

11000, ID NO. 06518974

LEGAL

LEGAL

VILLAFRANCA & 
DUEÑAS SERVICIOS 

LEGALES S.C.

NAME

JUAN ANTONIO DE LA FUENTE 
484, ZONA CENTRO, SALTILLO, 

COAHUILA, MÉXICO
LEGAL

PINHEIRO NETOROLIM, 
VIOTTI, GOULART, 

CARDOS

SSW GROUP

WACHTELL, LIPTON,
ROSEN & KATZ

51 WEST 52ND STREET, NEW
YORK, NY, 10019, UNITED STATES

RONDO ONZ 1, 27TH FLOOR, 00-124
WARSAW, POLAND

LEGAL

RUA HUNGRIA, 1100, JARDIM 
EUROPA, SAO PAULO,PARAIBA 

550, 17Âº ANDAR, BELO 
HORIZONTE, 3014550-91306,,

BRAZIL

LEGAL
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LEGAL

9,11,12/F SHANGHAI TOWER
NO.501, YINCHENG MIDDLE ROAD,

PUDONG NEW AREA, SHANGHAI
200120 P.R.CHINA

NAME

ASSOCIAZIONE
PROFESSIONALE AVV.TI
DIRUTIGLIANO, ROPOLO,

BONAMICO

LEGAL

VIA L. MERCANTINI 5, TORINO,
10121, ITALY

25 RUE MURILLO, PARIS, 75008,
FRANCE

LEGAL

ATSUMI & SAKAI

AMENDOLITO & ASSOCIATI

FUKOKU SEIMEI BLDG.
(RECEPTION: 16F, CHIYODA-KU,

100-0011, JAPAN

LEGAL

LEGAL

V.LE BORSELLINO E FALCONE
23/B, BARI, 70125, ITALY

ADDRESS

AVV. MASSIMO MILITERNI

LEGAL

VIA GESÙ¹ 7, MILANO, 20121,
ITALY

LEGAL

Schedule 3

Tier 3 OCP List

AYRES RIBEIRO

ANHUI LINGXING LAW
FIRM

RIO DE JANEIRO, ST, 2.735, 8°
FLOOR, BELO HORIZONTE, MINAS

GERAIS, BRAZIL, 30.160-048

ADVOKATSKA
KANCELARIA VASIL

LEGAL

1005 BUILDING 13 717 SOUTH
ZHONGSHA, WUHU, 241000, CHINA

SERVICE

B&P AVVOCATI

LEGAL

PALAZZO PINDEMONTE VIA LEONI
4, VERONA, 37121, ITALY

KUPECKEHO 320/33, KOSICE, 040
01, SLOVAK REPUBLIC

LEGAL

BÄR AND KARRER AG

ARIBONI FABBRI SCHMIDT
ADV ASS

BRANDSCHENKESTRASSE 90, 8002
ZÜRICH, SWITZERLAND

LEGAL

LEGAL

RUA GUARARAPES 1909, SAO
PAULO, 04561-004, BRAZIL

BAILLY POMMERY CAURO

LEGAL

8 PLACE DE LA BOURSE, PARIS,
75002, FRANCE

LEGAL

BASS BERRY SIMS

ASAFO & CO.

21 PLATFORM WAY SOUTH, SUITE
3500, NASHVILLE, TN 37203

ALLBRIGHT LAW OFFICES

LEGAL

5 ABOU ZAID EDDABOUSSI ST.,
CASABLANCA, MOROCCO

AARPI FAIRWAY
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VIA CAMPANA 36, TORINO, 10125,
ITALY

LEGAL

BUZZI, NOTARO &
ANTONIELLI D'O

ADDRESS

C.SO VITTORIO EMANUELE II 6,
TORINO, 10123, ITALY

LEGAL

LEGAL

BOTELHO SPAGNOL ADVS
ASSOC

CERRAHOĞLU AVUKATLIK
ORTAKLIĞI

HARDAL SOK. NO 6 LEVENT
BESIKTAS, 34330, ISTANBUL,

TURKIYE ,

1190 INCONFIDENTES STREET,
BELO HORIZONTE, MINAS GERAIS

30140-130, BRAZIL

LEGAL

LEGAL

CHANCE BRIDGE / BEIJING
ZHUOWEI (SHANGHAI) LAW

FIRM

SERVICE

ROOM 2411, CITIGROUP TOWER, 33
HUAYUANSHIQIAO ROAD,
PUDONG NEW DISTRICT,

SHANGHAI CHINA

LEGAL

BENNANI AND ASSOCIES
LLP

BOWMAN

CHINA PATENT AGENT
(H.K.) LTD.

22/F GREAT EAGLE CENTRE 23
HARBOUR, WAN CHAI, HONG

KONG, 999077, CHINA

11 ALICE LANE, JOHANNESBURG,
GAUTENG, 2146

LEGAL

TOUR OCEANES 3, IMM N. 6,
CASABLANCA, 20030, MOROCCO

LEGAL

CLARK HILL PLC
500 WOODWARD AVENUE

DETROIT, MI 48226, 
UNITED STATES

LEGAL

LEGAL

BRADLEY ARANT BOULT
CUMMINGS

DAIICHI-CHUO LAW OFFICE

NAME

4F TOKYO KOTSU KAIKAN 2-
10-1 YURAKUCHO, CHIYODA-KU,

TOKYO, 100-0006, JAPAN

1221 BROADWAY, SUITE 2400,
NASHVILLE, TN, 37203, UNITED

STATES

LEGAL

LEGAL

DENTONS EUROPE-ZIZZI SI
ASOCIATTI SPARL

BENESSIA-CAVALLI-FUBINI
-JORIO-MACCAGNO E
ASSOCIATI LAW FIRM

84-98 CALEA GRIVITEI, THE MARK,
7TH FLOOR, SECTOR 1,

BUCHAREST, 10735, ROMANIA
LEGAL

BOMCHIL

BRP RENAUD & PARTNER
MBB

DENTONS LÓPEZ VELARDE,
S.C.

GUILLERMO GONZALEZ
CAMARENA NO. 1600, PISO 6-B,

OFFICE B, COL. SANTA FE, MEXICO
CITY, CP 01210, MEXICO

KOENIGSTRASSE 28, STUTTGART,
70173, GERMANY

LEGAL

AV. CORRIENTES 420, PISO 3, 
BUENOS AIRES, ARGENTINA

LEGAL
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LEGAL

EVA MORCILLO
VILLANUEVA

FROST BROWN TODD LLC
400 W MARKET STREET 32ND

FLOOR, LOUISVILLE, KY, 40202,
UNITED STATES

C. PAU CLARIS NO. 106,
BARCELONA, 08009, SPAIN

LEGAL

LEGAL

GARÉ IP

SERVICE

R. BORGES LAGOA, 1070 - VILA
CLEMENTINO, SÃO PAULO - SP,

04038-002, BRAZIL
LEGAL

DUMEAU ANNE LAURE

EVERSHEDS-SUTHERLAND

GLEISS LUTZ
LAUTENSCHLAGERSTRASSE 21, 
STUTTGART, 70173, GERMANY

ONE WOOD STREET, LONDON,
ENGLAND, EC2V 7WS, UNITED

KINGDOM

LEGAL

13 RUE JOUVENCEL, VERSAILLES,
78000, FRANCE

LEGAL

HAVEL, HOLÁSEK &
PARTNERS, S.R

NA FLORENCI 2116/15, PRAHA 1,
110 00, CZECH REPUBLIC

LEGAL

LEGAL

FASKEN

KOLCUOĞLU DEMIRKAN
KOÇAKLI

NAME

MASLAK MAHALLESI, ESKI
BÜYÜKDERE CADDESI, MASLAK

LINK PLAZA, NO. 3-5, KAT. 11,
34398, SARIYER, ÍSTANBUL

333 BAY STREET, SUITE 2400,
TORONTO, ONTARIO, M5H 2T6,

CANADA

LEGAL

LEGAL

HENGELER MUELLER

DENTONS UK AND MIDDLE
EAST LLP

SQUARE DE MEEUS 40, 1000
BRUSSELS, BELGIUM

LEGAL

ELEXI STUDIO LEGALE

FAYCAL ELKHATIB ET
ASSOCIES (S

HERRMANN
PATENTANWAELTE

KOENIGSTRASSE 30, STUTTGART,
70173, GERMANY

AV MED 6 COM. IRIS PLACE A1 N
47, TANGER, 90000, MOROCCO

LEGAL

CORSO GALILEO FERRARIS 71,
TORINO, PIEMONTE, 10128, ITALY

LEGAL

HIBIYA SOGO LAW OFFICES

ONE FLEET PLACE, LONDON, EC4M
7WS, UNITED KINGDOM

3-8-1 KASUMIGASEKI,
CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO, 100-0013,

JAPAN
LEGAL

LEGAL

FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

IURISTICO SRO

ADDRESS

CIMBORKOVA 13, KOŠICE, 040 01,
SLOVAK REPUBLIC

3000 K STREET, N.W. SUITE 600,
WASHINGTON, DC, 20007-5143,

UNITED STATES

LEGAL

LEGAL
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ADDRESS

1020 HIGHLAND COLONY
PARKWAY, SUITE 310,
RIDGELAND, MS 39157,

UNITED STATES

LEGAL

LEGAL

KIMURA JUDICIAL
SCRIVENER OFFI

LAWBERRY PIETRZYK I
PARTNERZY,

JASNOGÃ“RSKA 9, KRAKÃ“W,
31-358, POLAND

UCHIKANDA, CHIYODA-KU,
1-16-12, TOKYO, 1010047, JAPAN

LEGAL

LEGAL

MALVANO MASSIMO

SERVICE

VIA GERARDO DEI TINTORI, 7,
MONZA, 20900, ITALY

LEGAL

KERR, RUSSELL AND
WEBER, PLC ATTORNEYS

AND COUNSELORS

KIOIZAKA THEMIS PATENT
CORPORATION

MARTINEZ ESTEBANEZ Y
ASOCIADOS

SIERRA DE LAS PALOMAS 220 I,
BOSQUES DEL PRADO SUR, AGS,

20127, MEXICO

5TH FLOOR, KIOICHO PARK
BUILDING, 3-6 KIOICHO,

CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO, 102-0094,
JAPAN

LEGAL

500 WOODWARD AVENUE
SUITE 2500

DETROIT, MI 48226-3427,
UNITED STATES

LEGAL

MARVAL & O'FARRELL
LEANDRO N. ALEM 882, C.A.B.A.,

C1001AAQ, ARGENTINA
LEGAL

LEGAL

KOHLER SCHMID MOEBUS
PATENTANW

MATTOS FILHO VEIG O
MARREY J

NAME

AL JOAQUIM EUGENIO DE LIMA
447, SAO PAULO, 01403-001, BRAZIL

KAISERSTRASSE 85, REUTLINGEN,
72764, GERMANY

LEGAL

LEGAL

MGR. BLANKA
BRYCHTOVA

JUDR. TOMÁŠ BANIČ,
ADVOKÁT S.R

TRIDA LEGIONARU 1469/11,
JIHLAVA 58601, CZECH REPULIC

LEGAL

KIM & CHANG

LATORRE Y ASCOCIADOS 
CONSULTORIA, S.L.

MGR. EVA DECROIX
JIRÃ¡SKOVA 2159/25, JIHLAVA, 586

01, CZECH REPUBLIC

CL SUERO DE QUIÑONES 34-36. 1P, 
28002, MADRID

LEGAL

31, SAEMUNAN-RO 5-GIL,
JONGJO-GU, SEOUL, 03173, SOUTH

KOREA

LEGAL

MORAES PITOMBO
ADVOGADOS

NITRIANSKA ST. NO. 5, TRNAVA,
SLOVAK REPUBLIC

2277 FARIA LIMA AVENUE, SAO
PAULO, SP 01452-000, BRAZIL

LEGAL

LEGAL

LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD
& SMITH LLP
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ADDRESS

VIA DEGLI SCIPIONI, 281, ROME,
00192, ITALY

LEGAL

LEGAL

OLDHAM LI & NIE

RA KLAUS DIEPENBRUCK
BAUERSTRAßE 22, MUNICH, 80796,

GERMANY

SUITE 503, ST. GEORGE'S
BUILDING, 5F, ICE HOUSE STREET,

CENTRAL HONG KONG, CHINA

LEGAL

LEGAL

RICCI AVVOCATI
ASSOCIATI

SERVICE

VIA DEGLI STAMPATORI 21,
TORINO, 10122, ITALY

LEGAL

MUSAT & ASOCIATII

PACTECH LAW P.C.

RODONTINI & ASSOCIATI
AVVOCATI

VIA MANZONI N. 40, MILANO,
20121, ITALY

300 SPECTRUM CENTER DRIVE,
SUITE 400, IRVINE, CA 92618 USA

LEGAL

43 AVIATORILOR BLVD., DISTRICT
1, BUCHAREST, BUCUREȘTI,

011853, ROMANIA

LEGAL

ROLIM, VIOTTI, GOULART, 
CARDOS

R PARAIBA 550, 17Âº ANDAR, BELO 
HORIZONTE, 30140-130, BRAZIL

LEGAL

LEGAL

PENDL MAIR
RECHTSANWÄLTE OG

SCHMIDT & PARTNER

NAME

RECHTSANWÄLTE PARTMBB
TÜBINGER STRAßE 26

70178 STUTTGART
GERMANY

ANNAGASSE 10/2/09, WIEN, 1010,
AUSTRIA

LEGAL

LEGAL

SITAR & SALOKA
ADVOKATSKA KANC

MORI HAMADA &
MATSUMOTO

ZVONÁRSKA 8, KOŠICE, 040 10,
SLOVAK REPUBLIC

LEGAL

NOTARIA SZ, C.B.

PENE VIDARI – TARDIVO –
GIUNIPERO DI

CORTERANZO NOTAI
ASSOCIATI (PTG NOTAI)

STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP
P.O. BOX 603212, CHARLOTTE, NC,

28260-3212, UNITED STATES

CORSO G. MATTEOTTI N. 47,
TORINO, 10121, ITALY

LEGAL

AV. DIAGONAL, 550, PTA.1A 08021,
BARCELONA, 08021, SPAIN

LEGAL

STUDIO ASSOCIATO
SERVIZI PROFESSIONALI

INTEGRATI - SASPI

16TH FLOOR⁠, MARUNOUCHI PARK
BUILDING, 2-6-1 MARUNOUCHI⁠,
CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO, 100-8222,

JAPAN

VIA DELLA MOSCOVA, 3, MILAN,
20121, ITALY

LEGAL

LEGAL

QUORUM LAW & TAX
STUDIO LEGALE E

TRIBUTARIO ASSOCIATO
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STUDIO LEGALE
JACOBACCI & ASSOCIATI

T. STUDNICKI, K. PŁESZKA,
Z. ĆWIĄKALSKI, J. GÓRSKI

S.K.

VARDAR LAW FIRM
ATATÜRK CADDESI NO:152/408,

IZMIR, 35210, TURKEY

UL.JABLONOWSKICH 8, KRAKOW,
31-114, POLAND

LEGAL

CORSO EMILIA 8, TORINO, 10152,
ITALY

LEGAL

VERA ABOGADOS S.C.

ADDRESS

SENECA 148 INTERIOR 1, 0, 0, COL.
POLANCO, 11560, MEXICO

LEGAL

LEGAL

TSAR AND TSAI LAW FIRM

VERITAS LEGAL
FORBES BUILDING, 1ST FLOOR,
CHARANJIT RAI MARG, FORT,

MUMBAI, 400001, INDIA

11F., NO. 100 SONGREN RD., XINYI
DIST., TAIPEI, 110016, TAIWAN

LEGAL

LEGAL

VOLPE & KOENIG

SERVICE

30 S. 17TH STREET, 18TH FLOOR,
PHILADELPHIA, 19103, UNITED

STATES
LEGAL

SUGIMURA & PARTNERS

VALKO & VOLNÝ, S. R. O.

WEERAWONG, CHINNAVAT

1 PARK SILOM TOWER, 38TH-39TH
FLOOR, CONVENT ROAD, SILOM,

BANGRAK, BANGKOK 10500,
THAILAND

PORUBSKEHO 2, BRATISLAVA, 811
06, SLOVAK REPUBLIC

LEGAL

36F, KASUMIGASEKI 3-2-1,
CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 100-0013,

JAPAN

LEGAL

WEIL, GOTSHAL, MANGES
LLP

767 FIFTH AVENUE, NEW YORK,
NY 10153

LEGAL

LEGAL

VANGUARD LAWYERS
TOKYO

WÖRZ PATENTANWÄLTE
PARTG MBB

NAME

GABLENBERGER HAUPTSTRASSE
32, STUTTGART, 70186, GERMANY

SHIN-TOKYO BUILDING 2F-246,
3-3-1 MARUNOUCHI, CHIYODA-KU,

TOKYO 100-0005 JAPAN

LEGAL

LEGAL
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